TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
BPF-13G-1G-SFF
PMI MODEL: BPF-13G-1G-SFF IS A BAND PASS FILTER WITH SMA FEMALE CONNECTORS IN/OUT.
THIS UNIT HAS A CENTER FREQUENCY OF 13000 MHz AND AN INSERTION LOSS OF 0.6 dB MAX.
REPORTED BY: V. PRATAP
TESTED BY: E. KRETZ
DATE: 8/20/2025
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
BPF-13G-1G-SFF
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
BPF-13G-1G-SFF
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
0.6 dB Max.
14 dB Min.
38 dBc Min.
25.03 dB
0.42 dB0.43 dB
54.2 dBc 54.3 dBc
TEST RESULTS
-40°C +25°C +70°C
12.5 GHz to 13.5 GHz
25.16 dB
Input Power
4
6
39.3 dBc
10W
39.3 dBc
10W
39.3 dBc
10W 10W
54.2 dBc5
Rejection
(16 GHz to 20 GHz)
43 dBc Min.
Rejection
(DC to 10 GHz)
2
Insertion Loss
(Passband)
0.42 dB
25.11 dB
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS
3 Return Loss
1
Passband Frequency
Range
SPECIFIED VALUE
12.5 GHz to 13.5 GHz
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 3 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
BPF-13G-1G-SFF
-0.6
-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0
12.5 12.7 12.9 13.1 13.3 13.5
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Passband Insertion Loss
25°C
-40°C
70°C
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
12.5 12.7 12.9 13.1 13.3 13.5
R
e
tu
rn
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Passband Return Loss (S11)
25°C
-40°C
70°C
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
12.5 12.7 12.9 13.1 13.3 13.5
R
e
tu
rn
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Passband Return Loss (S22)
25°C
-40°C
70°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 4 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
BPF-13G-1G-SFF
-130
-110
-90
-70
-50
-30
-10
10
0 2.5 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Wideband Insertion Loss
25°C
-40°
70°C
-130
-110
-90
-70
-50
-30
-10
10
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
R
e
je
ct
io
n
 (
d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
Rejection At DC TO 10 GHz
25°C
-40°C
70°C
-130
-110
-90
-70
-50
-30
-10
10
16 16.5 17 17.5 18 18.5 19 19.5 20
R
e
je
ct
io
n
 (
d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
Rejection At 16 GHz to 20 GHz
25°C
-40°C
70°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 5 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
BPF-13G-1G-SFF
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
t
(d
B
m
)
Power In (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @  12.5 GHz
25°C
-40°C
70°C
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
t
(d
B
m
)
Power In (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @  13 GHz
25°C
-40°C
70°C
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
t
(d
B
m
)
Power In (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @  13.5 GHz
25°C
-40°C
70°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 6 of 6